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       28th March 2024,  
Dear parents and carers, 
 
Governors 
Thank you to all the parents and carers that came forward in response to my request for more school 
governors. We have now appointed Richard Hannaford and Ann Sisson as governors, and Luke Mott, 
Shannon Raggett, Mel Catton and Travis Holder as associate members. They join John Pearson and 
Humayun Ahmed on the governing board. We really are grateful to everyone for giving up their time to 
support the school. This means the governing board will now be able to more easily hold the leadership of 
the school to account and monitor the work we do.  
 
Hall update 
We are now waiting to confirm a date with contractors for repair to the hall floor and ceiling. The good 

news is that the contractors who caused the damage will be paying for it, not the school 🙂 
 
Website 
We have recently updated the photos, and other pages, on our school website. As a reminder, there is a lot 
of useful information on the website, including a whole section for parents, where you can find 
information about topics such as uniform, absences, attendance and term dates: 
https://www.newcangleschool.com/parents 
 
There are also the following pages that parents may find useful: 
Parenting and wellbeing advice: https://www.newcangleschool.com/parents/parenting-wellbeing-advice 
Online Safety advice: https://www.newcangleschool.com/parents/online-safety 
 
School Calendar 
Please see overleaf for dates for the summer term.  
 
Easter Holidays and PD Day 
Reminder: Friday 12th April is a PD Day and the school will not be 
open to pupils. Monday 15th April is NOT a PD Day and we look 
forward to seeing all the children back in school on this day.  
 
If you have any questions about any of the contents of this newsletter or any other issues, please do get in 
touch. 
 
Yours faithfully, 
 

J. Brading 
Jacqueline Brading 
 
Head teacher 
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Summer Term Events Calendar 
 
 

Week Class Events 

15th April 
Whole School 
Year 3 & 4 

Mon 15th April – Return to School 
Wed 17th April – Trip to School Farm & Country Fair 
 

22nd April 
Whole School 
Year 2 

British Science Week 
Wed 24th April – 9am - Learning Together 

29th April 
 
 

 

6th May 

Whole school 
Year 3 
Year 1 
Year 5 
Year 4 

Mon 6th May – BANK HOLIDAY 
Tues 7th May – 9am – Learning Together 
Wed 8th May – 9am – Learning Together 
Thurs 9th May – Trip to Colchester Zoo 
Thurs 9th May – Trip to Library pm 

13th May  Year 6 SATS week Mon – Thurs am 

20th May  

Whole School 
Year 6 
Sunbeams 
Year 4 
Year 5 
Year 6 
 

Mon 20th May – 9am – Class Group Photos 

Tues 21st May – 9am –  Learning Together 

Wed 22nd May – 9am – Learning Together 

Thurs 23rd May – 9am – Learning Together 

Fri 24th May – 9am – Learning Together 

Fri 24th May – Trip to IWM Duxford 

27th May Half Term 

3rd June Sunbeams & Year 1 Wed  5th June – Trip to Hollow Trees Farm 

10th June   

17th June   

24th June Year 4 Tues 25th June – Trip to Music Festival in Bury St Eds. 

1st July Whole School Wed 3rd July – Sports Day 

8th July Whole School Fri 12th July 3.15pm – 5pm – Friends of the Cangle Summer Fayre 

15th July  

Year 6 
Whole School  
Whole School 

Tues 16th July – Last day  
Wed 17th July – Transition Day 
Thurs 18th July - Last day of term 
Fri 19th July – PD Day – school closed to pupils. 

* More events may be added 

**More details to follow about some events 

 


